Special Bulletin

For professional providers

December 30, 2022

Fee Schedule Publication Moving to Quarterly

Effective **April 1, 2023**, Highmark will move the publishing of its standard professional fee schedules to quarterly. This change will enable us to align fee schedule updates with our quarterly code updates.

The following Highmark Blue Cross Blue Shield West Virginia fee schedules will move to quarterly updates:

- ACA Product Fee Schedule
- ACA Product PCP VBFSA Level 1 Fee Schedule
- ACA Product PCP VBFSA Level 2 Fee Schedule
- Highmark West Virginia PPO Fee Schedule
- Highmark West Virginia PPO Fee Schedule PCP VBFSA Level 1 Fee Schedule
- Highmark West Virginia PPO Fee Schedule PCP VBFSA Level 2 Fee Schedule

Review the Fee Schedules

To access Fee Schedule Information, log into NaviNet® and choose Resource Center from the left-hand menu. Once you are redirected to the Provider Resource Center, click on CLAIMS, PAYMENT & REIMBURSEMENT, then Fee Schedule Information.

Questions

If you have any questions, please contact your Provider Account Liaison or Highmark's Provider Service Center at **800-543-7822**.

This information is issued on behalf of Highmark Blue Shield and its affiliated Blue companies, which are independent licensees of the Blue Cross Blue Shield Association. Highmark Inc. d/b/a Highmark Blue Shield and certain of its affiliated Blue companies serve Blue Shield members in 21 counties in central Pennsylvania and 13 counties in northeastern New York. As a partner in joint operating agreements, Highmark Blue Shield also provides services in conjunction with a separate health plan in southeastern Pennsylvania. Highmark Inc. or certain of its affiliated Blue companies also serve Blue Cross Blue Shield members in 29 counties in western Pennsylvania, 13 counties in northeastern Pennsylvania, the state of West Virginia plus Washington County, Ohio, the state of Delaware, and 8 counties in western New York. All references to Highmark Inc. d/b/a Highmark Blue Shield and/or to one or more of its affiliated Blue companies.

NaviNet is a registered trademark of NaviNet, Inc., which is an independent company that provides a secure, web-based portal between providers and health insurance companies.

